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Universal:

Evangelization :

July

Priests and their Pastoral Ministry

That priests, who experience fatigue and loneliness in their 
pastoral work, may fi nd help and comfort in their intima-
cy with the Lord and in their friendship with their brother 
priests.

The treasure of Families

That any far-reaching decisions of economists and politi-
cians may protect the family as one of the treasures of hu-
manity.
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Parish Offi ce Hours 

Monday to Friday
9:00am to 1:00pm
2:00pm to 5:00pm

9:00am - 1:00pm
2:00pm - 5:00pm
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Co-ordinator:           

If you would like pastoral visit and need to receive sacraments, please phone the offi ce.

For Infant Baptism & Marriage, please call parish offi ce.

Saturday 9:00 - 9:25 am ; 4:15 - 4:45 pm 

Saturday     (Mandarin   )
Sunday     (Cantonese )
                    (Cantonese )

                    (English       )

Mon. to Fri.     8:30am (English )
Saturday    9:30am  (English )

Sunday Mass

Weekday Mass

Sacrament of Reconciliation

Parish Chaplaincy & Community Services

Catechism September to June 
1. Children’s Catechism                     
2.
3.
4.
5. RCIA

5:00pm
8:15am

10:00am
11:45am

7:00
7:00
3:00
9:30
7:00

-
-
-
-
-

8:15 pm
9:00 pm
5:00 pm

11:00 am
8:30 pm

Parish Service Co-ordinator

1. Chinese Class Paul Lee  604-644-0977
2. PCA  Genevieve To            604-272-5563

(PREP)
(Cantonese)
(Mandarin)
(Senior)
(English)

Every Wednesday

Every Thursday 
778-297-0133
604-644-0977

PREP Rayda Jalandoon
Paul Lee


